SaddleBrooke
Men'’s Golf Association

SMGA 2025

April 2, 2025
Club Championship 2025 Final Rd Leaderboard

2025 Club Championship Net - 2025 Club Championship

Blue Tees Flight

Total

Player To Par
Net
+5

Verbus, Greg

T1 Turner, Mike

3 Melton, Ray

T4 Hashim, Ed

T4 Timothy, Andrew
Edwards, Terry

7 Wade, David
Tollman, Larry

T9 Hagen, Rick

T9 Leduc, Bruce

T9 Pham, Manh

T9 Swartz, Doug

© DNF LeDonne, Peter

White Tees Flight

Total

Player To Par
Net
+3

Young, Joe
Yoder, Dennis
Eder, Bob
Schulz, Rick
Williams, Randy
Stenquist, Daniel
Prentiss, Robert
Walter, Ron
Tressel, Gary
Maynard, Virgil
Hart, Robert

WD Swikoski, Thomas

White/Yellow Tees Flight
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Total
Player To Par
Net

+5 73
+6 71
+8 68
+8 77
+10 72
+12 76
+15 73
+18 80
+18 77
+18 82
+18 80

75

+5 70
+9 76
+12 73
+13 76
+14 68
+15 79
+16 70
+18 75
+24 73
+25 77

77

70
73
78
72
72
74
73
81
77
76
71
77

70
75
78
76
82
73
84
78
80
82
WD

76
76
76
73
80
76
83
71
78
74
81

79
72
75
75
78
77
76
79
85
80

SaddleBrooke
Men'’s Golf Association

Total
73 69 77 219

219
220
222
222
224
226
229
232
232
232
232
© DNF

Total
71 70 76 217

219
223
226
227
228
229
230
232
238
239
WD

Total
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T1 Modos, Richard +1 72 64 79 215
T1 Limoges, Ronald +1 74 68 73 215
3 Morales, John +4 70 74 74 218
Stephenson, Richard +9 74 75 74 223
T5 Wright, Clyde +10 68 79 77 224
T5 Kaiser, John +10 75 71 78 224
7 Salladay, JR +11 75 74 76 225
Hertwig, Ron +12 74 75 77 226
9 Schmidtke, Gerry +16 74 85 71 230
10 White, Larry +19 85 73 75 233
11 Schliepsiek, Dave +20 75 77 82 234
12 Stewart, Gary D +22 84 77 75 236
13 Kartsonis, Steve +27 81 78 82 241
O DNF Keirn, Jerry - 78 O DNF
Net Net
Oswalt, Jeff +4 70 74 74 218
2 Back, Jerry +9 69 76 78 223
T3 Werstler, Dean +10 78 73 73 224
T3 Costello, Chris +10 72 75 77 224
5 Williams, Don +15 78 72 79 229
6 Swafford, Marvin +27 82 83 76 241
T7 Tessitore, Richard +31 82 80 83 245
T7 Remus, Keli +31 79 81 85 245
O DNF Marks, Jack - 72 82 NS O DNF
WD Culley, Alan - 74 WD WD

Yellow Tees Flight 2

Total
Net [\
+1 76 70 69 215

Roman, Floyd

T2 Spencer, Randy +7 73 78 70 221
T2 Lancaster, Dave +7 74 73 74 221
4 Cady, Roger +8 72 79 71 222
5 Conlin, Tom +15 79 74 76 229
6 Kaas, Richard +16 75 74 81 230
7 Robison, Joe +19 74 74 85 233
8 Kagiyama, Richard +23 79 79 79 237
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10
11
WD

Ryan, Vincent
Kaprosy, David
Kaplan, David
Hillerud, Gary

SMGA 2025
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Club Championship 2025 Final Rd Leaderboard

+27
+37
+38

84
78
89
72

74
86
82
WD

83
87
81

Men’s Golf Association

241
251
252
WD
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2025 Club Championship Gross - 2025 Club Championship

Gross Gross
1 Verbus, Greg +12 75 72 79 226
2 Melton, Ray +16 74 77 79 230
3 Timothy, Andrew +21 81 77 77 235
4 Turner, Mike +21 78 76 81 235
5 Hashim, Ed +22 73 83 80 236
6 Edwards, Terry +23 76 77 84 237
7 Hagen, Rick +31 84 86 75 245
8 Tollman, Larry +34 79 80 89 248
9 Swartz, Doug +37 86 78 87 251
10 Pham, Manh +40 89 84 81 254
11 Wade, David +41 86 84 85 255
12 Leduc, Bruce +43 85 86 86 257

© DNF LeDonne, Peter - 81 84 © DNF

N A

Gross Gross
1 Eder, Bob +21 80 79 76 235
2 Prentiss, Robert +25 82 77 80 239
3 Williams, Randy +32 82 83 81 246
4 Walter, Ron +34 76 90 82 248
5 Maynard, Virgil +40 78 86 90 254
6 Stenquist, Daniel +41 77 91 87 255
7 Yoder, Dennis +41 82 82 91 255
8 Schulz, Rick +44 83 89 86 258
9 Young, Joe +44 84 84 90 258
10 Tressel, Gary +45 84 87 88 259
11 Hart, Robert +46 84 89 87 260
WD Swikoski, Thomas - 86 WD WD

White/Yellow Tees Flight

Total
Gross Gross
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1 Limoges, Ronald +19 80 74 79 233
2 Schmidtke, Gerry +28 78 89 75 242
3 Modos, Richard +28 81 73 88 242
4 Morales, John +31 79 83 83 245
5 Salladay, JR +32 82 81 83 246
6 Schliepsiek, Dave +32 79 81 86 246
7 Stewart, Gary D +37 89 82 80 251
8 Stephenson, Richard +39 84 85 84 253
9 Hertwig, Ron +42 84 85 87 256
10 Wright, Clyde +44 79 90 89 258
11 Kaiser, John +45 86 83 90 259
12 Kartsonis, Steve +50 88 86 90 264
13 White, Larry +55 97 85 87 269
© DNF Keirn, Jerry - 83 © DNF

Gross Gross
1 Oswalt, Jeff +37 81 85 85 251
2 Williams, Don +38 85 80 87 252
3 Costello, Chris +39 81 85 87 253
4 Back, Jerry +42 80 87 89 256
5 Werstler, Dean +48 90 86 86 262
6 Tessitore, Richard +60 91 90 93 274
7 Remus, Keli +66 90 93 97 280
8 Swafford, Marvin +68 95 97 90 282

O DNF Marks, Jack - 83 93 NS O DNF
WD Culley, Alan - 85 WD WD

Yellow Tees Flight 2

Total Total
Player To Par R1 R3
Gross Gross
+45 90 85 84 259

1 Roman, Floyd

2 Lancaster, Dave +51 88 88 89 265
3 Cady, Roger +52 86 94 86 266
4 Conlin, Tom +59 93 89 91 273
5 Ryan, Vincent +71 98 89 98 285
6 Kaas, Richard +71 93 92 100 285
7 Robison, Joe +72 91 92 103 286
8 Spencer, Randy +73 94 100 93 287
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Kaprosy, David +78 91 100
Kagiyama, Richard +79 97 98
Kaplan, David +91 106 100

= 88 WD

Hillerud, Gary
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98
99

292
293
305
WD
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